
1st 384 1st 1.981 1st 2
2nd 381 2nd 2.035 2nd 6
3rd 379 3rd 2.045 3rd 6
4th 379 4th 2.098 4th 10
5th 379 5th 2.288 5th 12
6th 376 6th 2.369 6th 15
7th 375 7th 2.418 7th 17
8th 371 8th 2.428 8th 19
9th 371 9th 2.574 9th 21

10th 370 10th 2.603 10th 23

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 30
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  Y r 11.954 9.649 DQ DQ 92 65 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Ray Lowman Y 2.790 2.589 2.689 13 193 177 370 10 10 23 10 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Seth Wooten Y 2.202 1.994 2.098 4 188 193 381 2 8 6 3 3

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Annslee Hall Y r,f 3.384 2.439 2.912 18 187 192 379 5 7 23 11 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 3.638 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
112 Reggie Wilson Y  2.189 2.548 2.369 6 194 185 379 4 10 10 4 2
113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
114 Travis Leatherman Y 2.813 3.891 3.352 24 181 181 362 16 4 40 21 0
115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
116  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
117 Jason Owens Y 3.336 3.169 3.252 23 183 188 371 8 1 31 16 0
118  Y 8.111 DQ DQ DQ 148 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
119 Shelley Gudger Y 2.729 2.752 2.740 14 186 177 363 14 3 28 13 0
120 Robby Vick Y 2.449 2.127 2.288 5 183 192 375 7 4 12 5 1
121 Mike Belk Y 2.303 3.257 2.780 15 187 158 345 20 4 35 19 0
122  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
123 Jeffrey Sechrist Y r 4.416 4.304 4.360 29 170 175 345 22 1 51 26 0
124 Mike Marbert Y  2.788 3.260 3.024 20 188 156 344 23 6 43 22 0
125 Darby Beck Y 1.992 2.078 2.035 2 190 172 362 15 6 17 7 0
126 Brian Thomas Y 1.594 3.704 2.649 12 179 163 342 25 5 37 20 0
127  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
128  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
129 Paul Boggs Y r 2.482 2.746 2.614 11 189 169 358 18 3 29 15 0
130  Y 4.434 DQ DQ DQ 100 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
201  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 Samuel Hall Y 2.065 3.084 2.574 9 192 184 376 6 5 15 6 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 Richard Branch Y 2.125 2.730 2.428 8 180 184 364 13 3 21 9 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  N  4.202 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207 Mark Thompson Y  2.185 1.776 1.981 1 193 191 384 1 10 2 1 5

208 J D Harris Y r 3.966 3.797 3.881 26 140 144 284 28 1 54 28 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211 Jimmy Matters Y 2.620 5.746 4.183 28 181 163 344 24 5 52 27 0
212 Steve Irvine Y  3.247 4.962 4.104 27 162 143 305 27 0 54 29 0

213 Clif Hall Y r 1.869 2.220 2.045 3 188 191 379 3 7 6 2 4

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
218  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

219 Dan Porter Y 2.207 3.556 2.882 17 179 180 359 17 7 34 17 0

220 Bobby Greenway Y 2.386 2.821 2.603 10 175 180 355 19 4 29 14 0
221 Lynn Reavis Y 2.052 4.449 3.250 22 187 158 345 21 8 43 23 0

222 Bill King Y 3.348 3.130 3.239 21 175 101 276 29 3 50 25 0

223  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
224  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

225 Scotty Powell Y 2.518 2.318 2.418 7 189 176 365 12 1 19 8 0

226  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
227 Scott Walker Y 3.295 2.380 2.837 16 179 191 370 11 2 27 12 0

228 Jeff Godfrey Y  2.699 4.106 3.403 25 193 178 371 9 5 34 18 0

229  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
230 Jay Harrison Y 2.986 2.991 2.988 19 148 174 322 26 3 45 24 0

IBSCompetitor
 2-GUN    SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Richard Branch
Samuel Hall

Bobby Greenway

LG GROUP HG GROUP
2 gun Group 

AGG LG score
2 gun Group 

RANK

Reggie Wilson
Robby Vick

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
4/12/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten
Clif Hall

Reggie Wilson
Annslee Hall

Jason Owens
Jeff Godfrey
Ray Lowman

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Mark Thompson
Clif Hall

Seth Wooten

Samuel Hall
Robby Vick

Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

Clif Hall
Seth Wooten
Robby Vick

Reggie Wilson
Scotty Powell

Samuel Hall
Darby Beck

Scotty Powell
Richard Branch

Ray Lowman



1ST 194 1ST 1.594 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.869 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 1.992 3RD
4TH 193 4th 2.052 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.065 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.125 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.185 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.189 8TH
9TH 188 9th 2.202 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.207 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.260 3 1ST 1.118 13th
2ND 50 1.277 4 2nd 1.236
3RD 50 1.286 3 3rd 1.26 33

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 r 19 9.799 28 14.191 20 12.312 25 11.515 92 33 0 11.954 33 66 33 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 49 1 2.827 49 2 2.495 47 3.037 48 3 2.800 193 4 6 2.790 20 24 13 2 2
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 44 1.753 50 1.952 46 2.133 48 2.971 188 10 0 2.202 9 19 7 0 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 r,f 46 4.045 48 2.721 46 3.393 47 1 3.378 187 14 1 3.384 27 41 22 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 47 4.792 45 2.759 44 2.930 43 4.071 179 24 0 3.638 28 52 28 0
11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112  47 1 2.269 48 3.496 49 2 1.706 50 3 1.286 194 1 6 2.189 8 9 3 5 0 3 8

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 45 2.340 46 1 3.574 44 2.885 46 1 2.451 181 19 2 2.813 21 40 21 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 117 49 2.987 42 3.214 47 3.941 45 3.201 183 17 0 3.336 25 42 23 0
18 Y 118 36 7.487 34 11.108 41 5.316 37 8.534 148 30 0 8.111 32 62 31 0

19 Y 119 49 2.708 43 2.988 47 1 2.095 47 3.123 186 15 1 2.729 18 33 18 0
20 Y 120 45 2.134 44 2.807 47 0 2.132 47 1 2.724 183 16 1 2.449 13 29 15 0
21 Y 121 49 1 1.274 48 1 2.255 44 2.231 46 3.450 187 13 2 2.303 11 24 12 0

22 N 122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 123 r 39 4.123 46 4.243 45 1 4.438 40 4.858 170 27 1 4.416 30 57 29 0
24 Y 124  48 2 2.227 45 4.401 48 2 2.017 47 2 2.505 188 11 6 2.788 19 30 16 0

25 Y 125 46 1.888 47 3 2.804 49 1 1.788 48 1 1.488 190 6 5 1.992 3 9 1 0 3 5 8
26 Y 126 39 2.003 50 2 1.567 45 1.236 45 1.571 179 21 2 1.594 1 22 10 5 0 5
27 N 127 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 128 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 129 r 47 2 2.960 46 1 2.192 47 1.729 49 3.046 189 7 3 2.482 14 21 9 0 0 0
30 Y 130 10 3.158 0 5.405 46 1 3.847 44 5.324 100 32 1 4.434 31 63 32 0

31 N 201      DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 202 48 2 2.121 48 2 2.330 48 1.392 48 1 2.417 192 5 5 2.065 5 10 4 1 1 2 4
33 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 204 47 2 1.855 44 2.351 43 2.694 46 1.601 180 20 2 2.125 6 26 14 0 0
35 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 206  40 3.616 40 4.005 42 3.874 47 5.312 169 DQ 0 4.202 DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 207  49 3 2.140 50 4 1.277 47 1 2.345 47 1 2.977 193 2 9 2.185 7 9 2 4 0 4 8
38 Y 208 r 23 3.890 32 3.625 40 3.386 45 4.964 140 31 0 3.966 29 60 30 0
39 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 Y 211 43 3.642 44 1.890 49 3 2.335 45 2.611 181 18 3 2.620 16 34 19 0
42 Y 212  42 2.708 39 3.182 41 3.009 40 4.088 162 28 0 3.247 23 51 26 0
43 Y 213 r 42 2.361 49 1.599 48 1.118 49 3 2.399 188 9 3 1.869 2 11 5 0 4 1 5
44 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
49 Y 219 49 2 2.265 46 2.451 49 3 2.009 35 2.102 179 22 5 2.207 10 32 17 0 0
50 Y 220 50 2 2.438 44 1.600 46 2.504 35 3.003 175 25 2 2.386 12 37 20 0
51 Y 221 50 3 1.260 46 1 1.606 43 2.847 48 2.495 187 12 4 2.052 4 16 6 2 0 2
52 Y 222 39 2.584 47 2 4.334 45 2.704 44 1 3.770 175 26 3 3.348 26 52 27 0
53 N 223 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 47 1 3.017 48 2.110 47 1.534 47 3.410 189 8 1 2.518 15 23 11 0 0
56 N 226 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
57 Y 227 45 2.214 48 2.490 45 3.482 41 4.993 179 23 0 3.295 24 47 24 0
58 Y 228  48 1 3.374 49 2 2.303 46 2.738 50 1 2.380 193 3 4 2.699 17 20 8 3 0 3
59 N 229 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
60 Y 230 33 2.241 29 3.367 41 3.186 45 3.148 148 29 0 2.986 22 51 25 0

9
9
9

10
11
16
19
20
21
22
23
24
24

Jeff Godfrey
 
Jay Harrison 

 
 
Scotty Powell
 
Scott Walker

 
Dan Porter
Bobby Greenway
Lynn Reavis
Bill King

Samuel Hall
 
Richard Branch
 
Larry Morrison

 
 
Paul Boggs
Matt Smith
 

Clif Hall
 
 
 
 

Jimmy Matters
Steve Irvine

Mark Thompson
J D Harris
 
 

 
Jeffrey Sechrist
Mike Marbert
Darby Beck
Brian Thomas 

Jason Owens
Fred Houston 
Shelley Gudger
Robby Vick
Mike Belk

 

Competitor

Travis Leatherman
 
 

 
Annslee Hall
 
Dan Hisle
 

 
 
Ray Lowman
 
Seth Wooten

Adam Stowe

Reggie Wilson

Seth Wooten Paul Boggs
Brian Thomas 
Scotty Powell

Mike Belk
Ray Lowman

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Clif Hall
Seth Wooten

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1

4/12/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Reggie Wilson
Mark Thompson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jeff Godfrey

Brian Thomas 
Clif Hall

Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Reggie Wilson

Ray Lowman
Samuel Hall
Darby Beck
Paul Boggs

Scotty Powell

48
45
50

Clif Hall
Brian Thomas 

Lynn Reavis

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Samuel Hall
Richard Branch

Dan Porter

Lynn Reavis

Mark Thompson

Lynn Reavis
Mark Thompson

Reggie Wilson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Darby Beck
Mark Thompson

Reggie Wilson
Samuel Hall

Clif Hall

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Lynn Reavis
Seth Wooten
Jeff Godfrey

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 193 1ST 1.776 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 1.994 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.078 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.127 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.220 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.318 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.380 7TH
8TH 185 8th 2.439 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.548 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.589 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.873 5 1ST 0.873 13th
2nd 50 1.049 3 2ND 1.049
3rd 50 1.277 2 3RD 1.111 30

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 24 7.849 5 6.795 27 8.123 9 15.830 65 30 0 9.649 30 60 30 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 50 3 1.368 30 2.947 47 3.977 50 1 2.062 177 15 4 2.589 10 25 11 0 0

5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 43 3.981 50 2.074 50 5 0.873 50 3 1.049 193 1 8 1.994 2 3 1 5 4 5 14
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 r, f 49 3 2.740 48 2.270 45 2.993 50 3 1.753 192 3 6 2.439 8 11 5 3 0 1 4
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112  44 1 3.131 46 1 2.839 48 2 2.757 47 1.464 185 8 4 2.548 9 17 7 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 46 1 4.187 48 1 5.350 46 3.530 41 0 2.495 181 11 2 3.891 24 35 19 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 117 49 3.403 46 3.603 44 2.458 49 1 3.212 188 7 1 3.169 18 25 12 0 0

18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 119 42 3.406 43 1.509 44 1.888 48 2 4.206 177 16 2 2.752 13 29 15 0

20 Y 120 47 2 2.985 46 2.243 50 1.915 49 1 1.365 192 2 3 2.127 4 6 3 4 2 3 9

21 Y 121 47 3.816 17 3.257 50 2 1.277 44 4.678 158 24 2 3.257 19 43 21 0

22 N 122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 Y 123 r 44 3.818 43 5.676 47 5.341 41 2.380 175 18 0 4.304 26 44 23 0

24 Y 124  32 1.903 34 4.365 47 3.030 43 3.740 156 26 0 3.260 20 46 25 0

25 Y 125 44 2.150 42 1.417 48 1 2.517 38 2.226 172 20 1 2.078 3 23 9 3 0 3

26 Y 126 35 3.577 39 4.072 49 3 3.134 40 4.034 163 22 3 3.704 22 44 22 0

27 N 127 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 128 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 129 r 34 2.613 42 2.801 45 2.325 48 3.244 169 21 0 2.746 12 33 16 0

30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 201   DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 Y 202 47 1.959 47 3.244 44 4.852 46 2.280 184 10 0 3.084 16 26 14 0 0

33 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 204 49 1 3.004 43 2.795 44 2.961 48 2.160 184 9 1 2.730 11 20 8 0 0 0
35 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 207  49 2.665 48 1.111 45 1.756 49 1 1.573 191 4 1 1.776 1 5 2 2 5 4 11
38 Y 208 r 36 3.435 31 3.167 38 1 5.935 39 2.649 144 27 1 3.797 23 50 26 0
39 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 Y 211 38 1 5.992 43 1 7.297 38 4.600 44 5.093 163 23 2 5.746 29 52 28 0
42 Y 212  44 6.199 20 5.425 37 5.641 42 2.582 143 28 0 4.962 28 56 29 0
43 Y 213 r 43 2.504 50 2 2.059 49 2 2.067 49 2.249 191 5 4 2.220 5 10 4 1 1 2 4
44 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
49 Y 219 48 2.393 44 4.111 41 3.947 47 2 3.774 180 13 2 3.556 21 34 18 0
50 Y 220 46 1 2.865 42 3.598 44 2.355 48 1 2.464 180 12 2 2.821 14 26 13 0
51 Y 221 45 5.179 17 7.823 47 1.924 49 4 2.869 158 25 4 4.449 27 52 27 0
52 Y 222 32 1.650 0 1.738 25 5.293 44 3.839 101 29 0 3.130 17 46 24 0
53 N 223 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 47 1.903 46 1.908 45 2.817 38 2.645 176 17 0 2.318 6 23 10 0 0 0
56 N 226 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
57 Y 227 49 2.271 49 2 2.777 50 2.120 43 2.352 191 6 2 2.380 7 13 6 0 0 0 0
58 Y 228  45 3.645 43 5.315 43 2.484 47 1 4.981 178 14 1 4.106 25 39 20 0
59 N 229 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
60 Y 230 31 3.752 47 3.700 47 2 2.690 49 1 1.822 174 19 3 2.991 15 34 17 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robby Vick
Clif Hall

Annslee Hall
Scott Walker

Reggie Wilson
Richard Branch

Darby Beck
Scotty Powell
Ray Lowman

3
5
6

10
11
13
17
20
23
23
25

25

Scott Walker
Jason Owens

Seth Wooten
Mark Thompson

26Seth Wooten

48
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jason Owens
Bobby Greenway

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten
Darby Beck
Robby Vick

Clif Hall

Robby Vick
Annslee Hall

Mark Thompson
Clif Hall

Jay Harrison 

Scotty Powell
 
Scott Walker
Jeff Godfrey
 

Bobby Greenway
Lynn Reavis
Bill King
 
 

 
 
 
 
Dan Porter

Jimmy Matters
Steve Irvine
Clif Hall
 

 
Mark Thompson
J D Harris
 
 

 
Samuel Hall
 
Richard Branch
 

 

Mike Belk
 
Jeffrey Sechrist
Mike Marbert
Darby Beck

 
Jason Owens
 
Shelley Gudger
Robby Vick

Brian Thomas 
 
 
Paul Boggs

 
Reggie Wilson
 
Travis Leatherman
 

Seth Wooten
 
Annslee Hall
 
 

Shane McKnight
 
 
Ray Lowman

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Seth Wooten
Seth Wooten

Mike Belk

Samuel Hall

OVERALL 
PLACE

Reggie Wilson
Ray Lowman

Seth Wooten
Mark Thompson

Richard Branch

Scotty Powell
Scott Walker
Annslee Hall

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Seth Wooten

Reggie Wilson

4/12/2025



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Adam Stowe 0 HG Shane McKnight 0 0 0
102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  Ray Lowman 2 HG Ray Lowman 0 0 2
105 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
106 LG  Seth Wooten 0 HG Seth Wooten 14 3 17
107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
108 LG  Annslee Hall 0 HG Annslee Hall 4 0 4
109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
110 LG  Dan Hisle 0 HG 0 0 0 0
111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
112 LG  Reggie Wilson 8 HG Reggie Wilson 0 2 10
113 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
114 LG  Travis Leatherman 0 HG Travis Leatherman 0 0 0
115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
116 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
117 LG  Jason Owens 0 HG Jason Owens 0 0 0
118 LG  Fred Houston 0 HG 0 0 0 0
119 LG  Shelley Gudger 0 HG Shelley Gudger 0 0 0
120 LG  Robby Vick 0 HG Robby Vick 9 1 10
121 LG  Mike Belk 0 HG Mike Belk 0 0 0
122 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
123 LG  Jeffrey Sechrist 0 HG Jeffrey Sechrist 0 0 0
124 LG  Mike Marbert 0 HG Mike Marbert 0 0 0
125 LG  Darby Beck 8 HG Darby Beck 3 0 11
126 LG  Brian Thomas 5 HG Brian Thomas 0 0 5
127 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
128 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
129 LG  Paul Boggs 0 HG Paul Boggs 0 0 0
130 LG  Matt Smith 0 HG 0 0 0 0
201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
202 LG  Samuel Hall 4 HG Samuel Hall 0 0 4
203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
204 LG  Richard Branch 0 HG Richard Branch 0 0 0
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  Larry Morrison 0 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  Mark Thompson 8 HG Mark Thompson 11 5 24
208 LG  J D Harris 0 HG J D Harris 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
211 LG  Jimmy Matters 0 HG Jimmy Matters 0 0 0
212 LG  Steve Irvine 0 HG Steve Irvine 0 0 0
213 LG  Clif Hall 5 HG Clif Hall 4 4 13
214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

4/12/2025

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 
in LG/HG match



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

4/12/2025

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat

Brian Thomas LG 6 BRA Bat Nightforce
Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson

Clif Hall LG 6mm Bat Brux R. Long
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McHammer Nightforce C. Nichols
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Hall March Plainfield
Paul Boggs LG 6mm Bat Bartlein LRB Vortex Zack Donavant ODCR

Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Brian Thomas LG 6mm
Scotty Powell LG 6mm

Mike Belk LG 6mm
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols

Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Nightforce B. Stevens
Mike Marbert LG 6mm
Annslee Hall LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux R. Long

Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Jason Owens LG 6 BRA Kelbly Kreiger Harlan Nightforce Zack Donavant ODCR
Robby Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Danley/Wheeler

Richard Branch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce
Bobby Greenway LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger MBR Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein
Jimmy Matters LG 6 BR Kreiger Nightforce N150 Berger
Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly Kreiger Vortex S. Walker
Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB March TS 15.5 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman

Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER
Jeffrey Sechrist LG 6 BR Remington Lilja McMillan Athlon 2495 Berger R. Silver

Matt Smith LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce N150 Berger C. Nichols
Fred Houston LG 243 Savage Savage Vortex
Adam Stowe LG 6.5PRC Athlon H4831SC Hornady
Steve Irvine LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts C. Nichols

J D Harris LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Nightforce R. Long
Bill King LG 6mm Remington Brux Nightforce N140 Berger R. Long

Larry Morrison LG 6mm Panda Brux Leupold R.Wilson
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/12/2025

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat

Brian Thomas HG 6 BRA Bat Nightforce
Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson

Clif Hall HG 6mm Bat Brux R. Long
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Seth Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McHammer Nightforce C. Nichols
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger March N150 J. Cline Plainfield
Paul Boggs HG 6mm Bat Bartlein LRB Vortex Zack Donavant ODCR

Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis
Brian Thomas HG 6mm
Scotty Powell HG 6mm

Mike Belk HG 6mm
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols

Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Nightforce B. Stevens
Mike Marbert HG 6mm
Annslee Hall HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux R. Long

Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Jason Owens HG 6.5x47 Kelbly Kreiger Byers Nightforce Zack Donavant ODCR
Robby Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Danley/Wheeler

Richard Branch HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce
Bobby Greenway HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger MBR Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley

Travis Leatherman HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein
Jimmy Matters HG 6DX Bat Kreiger Nightforce RL16 Vapor Trail Craftsmith
Scott Walker HG 6mm Kelbly Brux Nightforce S. Walker
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB March TS 15.5 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman

Jeffrey Sechrist HG 6 DASHER PAS McGowen McMillan Athlon Varget Barts Hardin
Shane McKnight HG 26nos Remington Bartlein McMillan Athlon LRT Hornady

Steve Irvine HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein LRB March Varget Berger C. Nichols
J D Harris HG 300WSM Bat Brux March R. Long
Bill King HG 6mm Remington Brux Nightforce Varget R. Long

HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
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